District Court, El Paso County, Colorado

Court Address: 270 South Tejon Street

Colorado Springs, CO. 80903

DATE FILED: July 19, 2023

People of the State of Colorado

VS.

Defendant: ANDERSON LEE ALDRICH

District Attorney: Michael J. Allen, #42955 Deputy District Attorney: Reginald Short

Attorney Registration #: 35656

Address: 105 E Vermijo, Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Phone Number: (719) 520-6000

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Case #: 22CR6008

Division #: 21

Courtroom #:

RESTITUTION PAYOUT ORDER/JUDGMENT

Date Prepared: 7/19/2023

The Court orders, in accordance with the judgment entered herein, that the Defendant make restitution, in the amount of \$85,091.17 payable to Clerk of the Combined Courts, Registry Fund, 270 South Tejon Street, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903.

Further, the court orders the Defendant to pay restitution covering the actual costs of any and all specific future treatment of any victim of the crime. C.R.S. 18-1.3-603(1)(c). Additionally, any order for restitution may be increased if additional victims or additional losses not known to the judge or prosecutor at the time the order of restitution was entered and are later discovered, pursuant to C.R.S. 18-1.3-603(3)(a).

The clerk of the District Court is ordered to pay out of the funds received from the Defendant, monies in the following amount(s), to the following victim(s):

Name Rest Category Address \$ Amount

Page 1 of 3

Case Number: 22CR6008

VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$9,000.00
RE: 4-2022-1913-PAUGH	KLS V	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	\$9,000.00
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$9,000.00
RE: 4-2022-1919-RUMP	KL5 v	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	Ψ2,000.00
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$1,660.11
RE: 4-2022-1936-ANDERSON	KL5 v	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	ψ1,000.11
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$9,000.00
RE: 4-2022-1938-GREEN	KL5 v	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	Ψ2,000.00
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$200.44
RE: 4-2022-1943-GLASS	ILLS V	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	Ψ200.44
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$13,523.38
RE: 4-2022-LAW,JOANNE	ILLS V	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	Ψ13,323.30
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$210.00
RE: 4-2022-1949-VAN SCYOC	TCLS V	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	Ψ210.00
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$4,154.10
RE: 4-2022-1951-VASQUEZ,R	1020	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	Ψ 1,12 1110
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$9,000.00
RE: 4-2022-1952-LOVING	1020	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	42,000.00
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$3,962.44
RE: 4-2022-1974-DEL VALLE		COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	1 - 7
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$292.05
RE: 4-2022-1975-BRODERICK		COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	,
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$7,404.20
RE: 4-2022-1976-SLAUGH,J		COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$8,952.91
RE: 4-2022-1981-BUSH		COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$5,731.25
RE: 4-2022-1991-FIERRO,K		COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$1,200.00
RE: 4-2022-1998-MCRAE		COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$1,749.30
RE: 4-2022-2015-BROOKS		COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	
VICTIMS COMPENSATION	RESV	105 E. VERMIJO AVE SUITE #111	\$50.99
RE: 4-2022-2074-SANDERS		COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903	

The above amount(s) include 0 MONTHS of interest accrued at 8% from the time of loss.

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

If you object to the restitution amount you shall file a written objection before this Court within 14 days to set a hearing date. Failure to request a timely hearing will result in a final order for the full amount of restitution requested, and the order will not be subject to review.

Page 2 of 3

Case Number: 22CR6008

The court further orders that interest will accrue at 8% per annum from the date of entry of the order, except during the time that this defendant is serving a sentence in the Department of Corrections $18-1.3-603$ $(4)(b.5)(I)(a)$.		
Date	District Judge	
	I hereby certify that I mailed a copy of the foregoing to Counsel of Record this 19th day of July 2023.	
	JF	

Page 3 of 3

Case Number: 22CR6008